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OFFICE ORDER

Date: 14" March 2024

The Hon’ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to declare the Academic Calendar for 1™
Year/Semester students for Semesters July 2024-June 2025.

Academic Calendar 2024-25

Semester (July 2024 — June 2025)

For | Semester Students

| S.No. | Event Date Day
' 1. | Under-Graduate Students Counselling June 27 2024 Thursday
( Rajasthan State) and meeting
/imteraction with Hon ble Vice
Chancellor :
| 2. | Under-Graduate Students Counselling | June 28, 2024 Friday
{other than Rajasthan State) and
meeting/interaction with Hon ble Vice
| Chancellor
| 3. | Post-Grraduate Students Counselling and | June 292024 Saturday
meeting/interaction with Hon ble Vice
Chancellor
4. | Orientation of Newly Admitted Students | July 01, 2024 Monday
5. | Commencement of classes July 02, 2024 Tuesday
6. | Muharrim [ July 17, 2024 Wednesday (Holiday)
7. | Independence Day | August 15, 2024 Thursday (Holiday)
8. | Raksha Bandhan : August 19, 2024 Monday
| ! (Holiday)
| 9. | Janmashtmi | August 26, 2024 Monday (Holiday)

10, | Milad-un-Nabi

| September 16, 2024

Monday (Holiday)

11. | Gandhi Javanti

October 02, 2024

Wednesday (Holiday)

12. | Dusshera

| October 12, 2024

Saturday (Holidav)

e

13. | Last Teaching day

October 24, 2024

Thursday

Examinations

|4, | Notification of Attendance Ohetober 28, 2024 Monday

15. | Diwali | October 30" - Wednesday-Sunday
| November 03", 2024 | (Holiday)

16. | Commencement of End-term November 03, 2024 Tuesday

17. | Guru Nanak Jayanti

November 15, 2024

Friday (Holiday)

18. | Last day of End-Term Examinations November 16, 2024 Saturday
19, | Christmas December 25, 2024 Wednesday (Holiday)
20.| Repeat/Improvement Examination December 26, 2024 Thursday
21.| Commencement of classes for 11 January 02, 2025 Thursday
| semester
22, | Republic Day January 26, 2025 Sunday (Holiday)
23.| Holi March 14-15, 2025 Friday and Saturday

(Holiday)

24.| Eid-al-Fitr (Subject to appearance of
Moon)

March 31, 2025

Monday (Holiday)




25 Ram Navami April 06, 2023 Sunday (Holiday)
26. Mahaveer Jayvanti April 10, 2025 Thursday {Holiday)
2% Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Javanti April 14, 2025 Manday (Holiday)
28. | Good Friday April 18, 2025 Friday (Holiday)
29, Last Teaching day April 24, 2025 Friday
30. | Notification of Attendance April 28, 2025 Monday
31, Commencement of End-term April 29, 2025 Tuesday
Examinations
32, Last day of End-Term Examinations May 09, 2025 Friday
33, Budh Purnima May 12, 2023 Monday (Holiday)
34. | Eid-al-Adha (Bakrid) June 07, 2025 Saturday (Holiday)
35. | Repeat/lmprovement Examination June 24, ZUZ‘.S | Tuesday
36. | Commencement of classes for next | July 01, 2025 | Tuesday
| semester -
*  The University reserves the right for any modification(s) in the academic calendar.
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